RESOLUTION R-08-2023

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ISSUANCE OF REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL FOR ENLARGING POLICE DEPARTMENT

WHEREAS, as the Town of Fulton has grown, so has the Fulton Police Department;

WHEREAS, the current office space for the Fulton Police Department is inadequate for current staffing; and

WHEREAS, the Town Council of the Town of Fulton has determined that a need exists for enlarging the space for the Fulton Police Department.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF FULTON:

Section 1. That the Town Council authorizes the Town to issue the Request for Proposal for enlarging the space for the Fulton Police Department generally in the form attached to this Resolution as an exhibit.

Section 2. That upon receipt of the proposals, staff evaluate the proposals and present the Town Council with a recommendation for which proposal best meets the needs of the Fulton Police Department.

Section 3. That the final decision regarding whether to proceed with the enlarging of the space for the Fulton Police Department and the financing thereof shall be determined by the Town Council.

day of

2023

17100EB and approved the the	_ day or, 2020.
	TOWN OF FULTON
	
	Kellie Cole, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Stephanie Garcia, City Secretary	

PASSED and approved this the